

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer

Lower Damodar Construction Sub-Division No-I Fuleswar, P.O. Uluberia, Distt: Howrah, Pin 711316 (E-mail: sdo.1.ldc@gmail.com)

Memo No .-

Dated:

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO.05/I OF 2017-18

Separate tenders are being invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer, L.D.C Sub-Division-I on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal for the work mentioned in the list given from eligible and resourceful contractors/bidders having sufficient credential and financial capability for execution of works of similar nature.

Last date and time of receiving application is 22.11.2017 up to 1.00 P.M.

Date and time for issue of tender papers is 22.11.2017 up to 3.00 P.M.

Last date and time of dropping of tender is 27.11.2017 up to 3.00 P.M.

Last date and time of opening of tender is 27.11.2017 after 3.30 P.M.

The tender which contain over writing or manipulation is liable to be rejected. All corrections should be attested under the dated initial of contractors.

Acceptance of tender will vest with the Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah who reserve the right to cancel or accept any tender without assigning any reason thereof. No subsequent letter other contract in proper form will entertained and this will not only invalidate but also calls for disciplinary action against the contractors.

All the tenders have to deposit Bank Draft along with tender at @ 2% of the estimated cost in favour of Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Connstruction Division, Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah. Bank Draft may be pledged at Uluberia (Nationalized Bank) and the enlisted contractors those who have deposited F.D. as per rule in favour of Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Fuleswar Uluberia, Howrah.

The successful tenders will have to produce valid clearance certificate of GST registration certificate and PAN Card and Completion Certificate of similar work before they are allowed execute tender in WBF-2911 (ii).

Particulars of the work additional terms and condition of the tender may be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working order from 11.00 Hrs. 16.00 Hrs. during office hours.

Sub-Divisional Officer LDC Sub-Division No. I Fuleswar, Howrah

LIST OF WORKS OF N.I.T NO. 05 OF 2017-18 OF THE OFFICE OF LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION SUB-DIVISION NO-I.

	SI NO.	Description of item	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Time Allowed
-	1	"Repair of S.A.E quarter at Fuleswar Irrigation Colony under L.D.C Division"	230297.00	4606.00	21days
	2	Protection work of Nalpukur Khal near Nalpukur sluice in P.S- Bagnan, under L.D.C division.	143083.00	2862.00	15days

(13/11) 17

Sub-Divisional Officer LDC Sub-Division No. I Fuleswar, Howrah

Memo No.- 680/1(5)

Dt- 13/11/2017

Copy forwarded for information and wise circulation to the:

1) Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, I&W Dte. Fuleswar, Howrah

2) Sub-Divisional Officer, LDC Sub-Division No. II/III/IV

3) Office Notice Board, LDC Sub-Division No. I

Sub-Divisional Officer LDC Sub-Division No. I Fuleswar, Howrah